

jITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14134/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2006 in WA No. 1817/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.I. BALAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15313 of 2006

(With appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15818 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18797 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Romy Chacko

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters after three weeks.

(Sunil Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master